

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF ENDERBY

Decision Summary of a **Regular Meeting** of Council held on Monday, July 13, 2020 at 4:30 p.m. in Council Chambers.

- 1. Council authorized renewal of the Hazardous Materials Response Contract with the City of Vernon for 2020-23.
- 2. The construction contract for 3rd Avenue and Hubert Avenue (west of George Street) was awarded to Mounce Construction in the amount of \$1,126.004.82 plus GST.
- 3. Council approved providing a grant for \$1,100 to the Okanagan Film Commission.
- 4. New members were appointed to the City of Enderby Board of Variance.
- 5. 117 Cliffview Drive was endorsed for inclusion in the *City of Enderby Community Heritage Register.*
- 6. Council passed a resolution to spend up to \$3000 on a minimum of two (2) Public Murals to be commissioned by a local artist.
- 7. Council passed a resolution for safely re-opening Council Chambers for open meetings under the following conditions:
 - a. Maximum occupancy of 13 people which allows for:
 - i. Mayor, Council and Staff
 - ii. Two (2) media representatives who must reserve in advance
 - b. Public participation via teleconference
 - c. Public hearing notices will include instructions about how to participate electronically and how to review hearing materials in advance, either digitally or at City Hall.
- 8. The City of Enderby received a grant under the 2020 Emergency Operations Centres funding stream in the amount of \$24,900.
- 9. The City of Enderby received a grant under the 2020 Flood Risk Assessment, Flood Mapping and Flood Mitigation Planning funding stream in the amount of \$120,000.
- 10. Council endorsed sending a letter of support to the Enderby & District Chamber of Commerce and Groundrod Radio Ltd. for a local radio station.

All agenda packages are available at https://www.cityofenderby.com/mayor-council/agendas/.

Approved for release

[Original Signed on File]

CORPORATE OFFICER